
From: Bayus, Alexander [mailto:Alexander.Bayus@gowlingwlg.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, April 11, 2018 3:26 PM
To: 'Abdul Derbas'; Jacques, Amélie; Adessky, Andrew; 'Chantal Comtois'; 'Daniel Cantin'; 'Denis
Bluteau'; 'Forest Kodi'; Robillard, Gilles; 'Isabelle Desharnais'; 'Laurence Delouya'; 'Mark Oliari'; 'MIchel
Hériault'; 'Neil G. Oberman'; 'Paul Koolhaas'; 'René McDuff'; 'Sébastien Lafrance'; 'Steve Chen'; 'Sylvie
Rhéaume'; 'Sylvain Vauclair'; Caillé, Marc-Vincent
Cc: Ouellette, Yves; 'Darlène Jérome'; Hetu, Nathalie
Subject: RE: NOTIFICATION/SERVICE by Email: In the matter of the Companies' Creditors Arrangement
Act of Kitco Metals Inc. ("Kitco")

To the Service List:

Following our email below, please note that Kitco’s Application for the Issuance of an Order
Sanctioning the Plan of Compromise and Arrangement and Other Relief will be heard on May 18,
2018 at 3:30 pm in a room to be determined of the Montreal Courthouse.

Best regards,

Alexander Bayus
Partner / Associé
Tel. +1 514 392 9426
alexander.bayus@gowlingwlg.com

From: Bayus, Alexander 
Sent: April 3, 2018 5:03 PM
To: 'Abdul Derbas' <a.derbas@cfhsecurite.com>; 'Amélie Jacques' <ajacques@richter.ca>; 'Andrew
Adessky' <AAdessky@richter.ca>; 'Chantal Comtois' <chantal.comtois@justice.gc.ca>; 'Daniel Cantin'
<danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca>; 'Denis Bluteau' <dbluteau@yahoo.ca>; 'Forest Kodi'
<pembrokemobilebooks@gmail.com>; 'Gilles Robillard' <grobillard@richter.ca>; 'Isabelle
Desharnais' <idesharnais@blg.com>; 'Laurence Delouya' <laurence@sidev.com>; 'Mark Oliari'
<mark.oliari@cntofma.com>; 'MIchel Hériault' <info@vetrotech.ca>; 'Neil G. Oberman'
<noberman@spiegelsohmer.com>; 'Paul Koolhaas' <pkoolhaas@imperialproducts.com>; 'René
McDuff' <rmcduff@bmcd.ca>; 'Sébastien Lafrance' <lsimard@experteau.com>; 'Steve Chen'
<stevych@live.ca>; 'Sylvie Rhéaume' <sylvier@denis.ca>; 'Sylvain Vauclair'
<svauclair@woods.qc.ca>; 'Caillé, Marc-Vincent' <mvcaille@richter.ca>
Cc: Ouellette, Yves <Yves.Ouellette@gowlingwlg.com>; 'Darlène Jérome'
<darlene.jerome@judex.qc.ca>; Hetu, Nathalie <Nathalie.Hetu@gowlingwlg.com>
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Subject: NOTIFICATION/SERVICE by Email: In the matter of the Companies' Creditors Arrangement
Act of Kitco Metals Inc. ("Kitco")

NOTIFICATION / SERVICE BY EMAIL

To the Service List,

Please find attached Kitco’s Application for the Issuance of an Order Sanctioning the Plan of
Compromise and Arrangement and Other Relief (the “Application”), along with the Plan of
Compromise and Arrangement as Exhibit R-1.  

The Application will be heard at a time and date to be determined.

If you wish to be removed from this Service List, please advise by return email.

Best regards,

Alexander Bayus
Partner / Associé
Tel. +1 514 392 9426
alexander.bayus@gowlingwlg.com

Gowling WLG (Canada) S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l.
1, Place Ville Marie, bureau 3700
Montréal QC  H3B 3P4
Canada

gowlingwlg.com

Efficacité, certitude quant aux coûts et valeur ajoutée : GPJ Pratique par Gowling WLGMC

L’information contenue dans le présent courriel n’est destinée qu’à la personne ou à l’entité
prévue, et peut être de nature privilégiée ou confidentielle. Si vous n’êtes pas le destinataire
prévu, veuillez nous en aviser immédiatement et ne pas copier, distribuer, ni prendre aucune
mesure concernant le présent courriel. Si le présent courriel porte la mention « personnel »,
Gowling WLG n’est aucunement responsable du contenu de ce dernier. Les courriels peuvent
être modifiés. Gowling WLG ne sera pas tenue responsable du message s’il a été contrefait,
modifié ou falsifié. 

Gowling WLG (Canada) S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l. est membre de Gowling WLG, un cabinet
juridique international constitué d’affiliés, chacun d’entre ces derniers constituant une entité
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autonome et indépendante qui fournit des services à l’échelle mondiale. Pour en savoir
davantage sur notre structure, consultez www.gowlingwlg.com. 

Gowling WLG désigne un ou plusieurs membres de Gowling WLG International Limited
et/ou l’un ou l’autre de ses affiliés, selon le contexte. Gowling WLG (Canada) S.E.N.C.R.L.,
s.r.l. possède des bureaux à Montréal, Ottawa, Toronto, Hamilton, dans la région de Waterloo,
ainsi qu’à Calgary et Vancouver. 

The information in this email is intended only for the named recipient and may be privileged
or confidential. If you are not the intended recipient please notify us immediately and do not
copy, distribute or take action based on this email. If this email is marked 'personal' Gowling
WLG is not liable in any way for its content. E-mails are susceptible to alteration. Gowling
WLG shall not be liable for the message if altered, changed or falsified. 

Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP is a member of Gowling WLG, an international law firm which
consists of independent and autonomous entities providing services around the world. Our
structure is explained in more detail at www.gowlingwlg.com/legal. 

References to 'Gowling WLG' mean one or more members of Gowling WLG International
Limited and/or any of their affiliated businesses as the context requires. Gowling WLG
(Canada) LLP has offices in Montréal, Ottawa, Toronto, Hamilton, Waterloo Region, Calgary
and Vancouver.
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